8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORRPUBLICATION 20 , LOC DIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@CDPYRIGHTEO BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. : ITEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWH APVD
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' - A SEE ECR-06-0246617 lsecTen0s | LJL | MC
NUMBER REF
15287272 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | _
15287222 A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRICR ' 29)REF
15287226 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUCUS CARRIER —
7-1528722-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | - | | | | | 1490525-1  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
T-1528722-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S R A A A R - - ‘72
7-1528722-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL i é R é 3 23§§7i§§ €¥ﬁUmENT§£J§¥E5€gQGE ‘ ;é
- - - J , J
Toloedice 1] A SPARE PARTS KIT - | | | | | | 1490524-2  |DEPRESSOR. SPACER 169
B f f 68
- | | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
=== 5[40 .5 - ’ -
: [ 020+ 020] e TR I B B B B TRy < e TTh T 5
CRIMP DATA  GHW/LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECS/\ REF e = - SRA —
TERMINAL NAME. MFS | 5 % 0.6 W_7US-F o /.REF [ [ [ [T | 3718031 0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT We X 6.0 E
CR\MP S|ZE TYPE RANGE SCR, BHC, M5X\O (REF) P - - - - - - - B B 62
INSUL 2.29 [.090 INJ 0 | 40-2.10 [.055-.083 IN] ng | -465]184-0 Zﬁk TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | A pCR’ DTN ST AD CAF (YA A ‘ o0
LUBR‘CATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) LOChAT|<DN - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 57|802272 OCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 0.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS A B B e - - 158
4.00-4.50 [ 157- 171 IN] 0D 408-8322 & 408-8490 — 1 — - - o
TERMINAL LEAR SHEET - qé;b FEED -l 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC 26 2T . .05 [435 IN] S R R I S R R - - 155
> Y 18024 -8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2 - 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 EE
o o IR - - | | | | | | gl1242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 15
- | | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
1949161~ colel 200179 - - | | o | 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1949 6] -7 26127.201.702 - -] - | -] | - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
194963 26127 331178 _ - | - | | - | 338676 CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FELED |4
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| 146
e N, - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W 1 ' - | | | | | 1338660- | RAM |
s17: @ =) | iEEﬁ::l e * - ‘ jé
 00mm° |30 £0.05 [.051 £.002 IN] 56 - - - - - - - - 4P
NN 55 410 05 [ 049 + 002 NI C - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) I
2 .20 £0.05 [.047 £.002 |N] C 3 i R N R B R R - - 140
0. o0mm e 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) B - | | | | | | 169367-9 SHIM 133
- - - - | | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
- | | | | | | 1320934-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- 3 3 - 2022220 - 18024-0  |SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - - | | | | | | 1807277 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - - - | | | | | | - 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 13
- - - - | | | | | | - 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 120
- | | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- ) ) - | | | | | | | -/55888-0  |SPACER CRIMPER 128
-2 0222 20 | -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSI[ON 127
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | e gg
- - - - J
7 GREASE RAM., CAM. CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - z|1 e z|1 4 _5253; ;igﬁwgﬁg@cﬁgcﬁ“ éEGOMi | éé
. £ | }
gﬁl CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION, REFER TO THE - - | - - | - 690472~ STRIPPER 119
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |INFORMATION, - - - - - - - - - 118
ﬂ - -] - - | - 1338684 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 1T
A4 LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR ITNSTRUCTION _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ I
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 715
/S\ TERMINAL APPLIES TYPE FLRY INSULATION. S e e | :i
- | | | | | | 3-22780-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
ZSXCRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. ¥ WARN NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
AN INSTALLATION. SET WIRE -] - | | - | | 1320921 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT . CUT 110
51 TO LARGEST WIRE S|7€ - | | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 19
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP . ) ) _ _ _ _ _ _ /
HE TGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - - - - - 0
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL | NG - | \ \ \ | \ ;-A55889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 23801 1-9 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
VI EW B COTATED 53()@ S R R R I I - 184 L2 22| | | 8-456135-0  [CRIMPER. INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|{POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S S I N E M e - 182 e e e b 167360006 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
S T e e e e : — -77|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 T SRl Rl 16 CHANGE hhp PEE COtTRoLt he B AT SnoRK] 24T i DWS_ FROUSE CeSERZ00G tqca Tyc o Electronics
B B B B B B B B 178 \ \ CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD 22SEPZ006 [wamE
- - - - - - - - I o [N M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
e N . T76 pRLC = FropucT spec HD| APPLICATOR
i E 2 PLC 4 - _
) ) ) ) ) . . . - 47 ES {gig} 2 Etg ii AT TEATION ST SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- - - - - - - - 74 ANGLES +- See Table
RET MATER 1AL FINISH WE1GHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'|528722 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3‘5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




